LOW-PRESSURE ACCEL II® VALVES:
CONSTANT VOLUME, 2-POSITION, BASE UPGRADABLE
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2001 Phoenix Controls. Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 06/11 MKT-0274 MPC-1614 LOW PRESSURE ACCEL VALVES: CV, 2-POSITION 1 of 6
FEATURES
All valves include pressure-independent controller.
+ Accel II valves are designed to reduce sound over all frequencies, but significantly
target the lower bands (125-500 Hz) to help eliminate the need for silencers.

Recommended Cables .............................................. 6
2 OF 6 LOW PRESSURE ACCEL II VALVES: CV, 2-POSITION MKT-0274 MPC-1614 ©2001 Phoenix Controls. Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 06/11
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE CONSTRUCTION
A = Body and cone uncoated aluminum;
uncoated 316 stainless steel shaft
B = Body and cone with baked phenolic coating,
PFA-coated 316 stainless steel shaft
C = Body and cone with baked-on phenolic coating, hardware
with tianium or baked-on phenolic coating, PFA-coated 316
stainless steel shaft
D = Body and cone with a PVDF-coating, hardware with baked-
on corrosion-resistant epoxy phenolic coating or PVDF-
coating, and a PFA-coated 316 stainless steel shaft; only
available for 8-, 10-, and 12-inch Design A single-body
valves no flanges
- -BSV
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
L = Low pressure operation; pressure independent over a range of 0.3 to
       3.0" WC (75 to 750 Pa), associated pressure switch trips at 0.2" WC
See Standard Valve Flow/Pressure Operating Range table below
NOTES:
1. BxV 14-inch Pneumatically actuated and Fixed, Field-Adjustable valves are only available in single-body units without flow feedback.
2. Option REI: Remote Electronics, Indoor installations only.
             *  For low-speed electric actuators (Control Type = I or Z): the distance to the valve controller is limited to 150 feet (45.7 meters) of 22 gauge cable.
 *  For pneumatic actuators (Control Type = B): the distance to the valve controller is limited to  75 feet (22.8 meters) of pneumatic tubing.
3. Option REI with BXV valves must have flow feedback (Controller Designation = F, G, or S).
4. Option REO: Remote Electronics, Outdoor installations only. Limited to Pneumatically actuated valves only (Control Type = B). Horizontal orientation only.
  Includes sealed Vpot, small weather-resistant TP34 box mounted on base channel for others to connect Vpot cables, and a valve controller in an enclosure
   that has been disconnected from the base channel and shipped in the same box as the valve.
*  Maximum distance between remote mounted enclosure and valve is 75 feet (22.8 meters) (maximum allowable length of pneumatic tubing).
*  Requires use of a dog house enclosure, provided by others, to protect valve from the elements and maintain temperature and humidity
               conditions within Phoenix specifications.
5. Option REO with BXV valves is only available with Pneumatic actuation (Control Type = B) and must have flow feedback (Controller Designation = F or S).
6. 14" Dual, Triple, Quad available for CxV only.
A 1 10 L A B F H C PSL
VALVE DESIGN
A = Conical shape diffuser (Accel II); this valve is not available as a
  shut-off valve
CONTROL TYPE
C = Constant volume (field adjustable with hex head driver)
P = Pneumatic (PxV only)
B = Base upgradable - pneumatic (BxV only)
F = Fixed, field adjustable with knob and increase/decrease
  flow label (BxV only)
I = Floating point IP54 electric actuator with fail-to-last position
  (BxV only)
Z = Proportional electric actuator with fail-to-last position
  (BxV only)
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
N = No electronics
T = Two-state controller and high wattage 24 Vdc solenoid